UNION COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS PUBLIC NOTICE TO VOTERS OF WESTFIELD, UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

CLOSE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE WESTFIELD SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION TO BE HELD ON APRIL 25, 2023 IS APRIL 4, 2023

REGISTRATION OF VOTERS

For the convenience of the voters, the Office of the Commissioner of Registration located at 271 North Broad Street, Elizabeth, NJ will be open on April 4, 2023 from 8:00am until 9:00pm.

The following offices will also host extended hours on April 4, 2023: The Union County Clerk's Office, 300 North Avenue East, Westfield, 8:00am – 7:30pm; and the Westfield Municipal Clerk's Office, 425 E. Broad Street, Westfield, 8:30am – 6:30pm.

REGISTRATION BY MAIL

Anyone wishing to register by mail can do so by requesting mail registration forms from the Commissioner of Registration located at 271 North Broad Street, Elizabeth, NJ 07208 or by calling 908-527-4123 or by email ucboe@ucnj.org.

REGISTRATION BY THE INTERNET

You may obtain a voter registration application and instructions from the State of New Jersey Division of Elections website at www.state.nj.us/lps/elections or from the Union County Votes Website at www.unioncountyvotes.com. You must sign and mail the application to 271 North Broad Street, Elizabeth, NJ 07208.